PUBCO CORPORATION

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
Pinnacle Label, Inc.:	Name: Prologue Label, Inc.				
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Attn: Stephen R. Kalette				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3830 Kellev Avenue City: Cleveland				
Corporation- State: ☐ exas					
Other					
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:Ohio Zin:44114				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: <u>usa</u> Zip: <u>44114</u> Association Citizenship				
	General Partnership Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) $\frac{4/20/09}{}$	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
	Corporation Citizenship Nevada				
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) SN:77-255066	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2111838;2650843;3221988;2671321;265689;2833570;3189239;2739532; 2572504;3589704				
The state of the s	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen R. Kalette	registrations involved:				
Internal Address: c/o Pubco Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290				
Street Address:3 <u>830 Kelley Avenue</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed				
City: <u>Cleveland</u>	8. Payment Information:				
State Ohio Zip:44114					
Phone Number:2164265566	Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 2164265580	Authorized User Name Stephen R. Kalette/Pubco Corp.				
Email Address: <sub>stevek@en.com</sub>	перини выправления				
9. Signature: Str W. Signature	4/24/09				
Signature Stephen R. Kalette	Date Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003988 FRAME: 0993

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Label, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 1971 Abbott Rd., Suite 7, Buffalo, New York 14218 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2009, Prologue Label, Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to enforce the trademark rights to such Marks, right to sue for past infringement by any third party and the right to apply for trademarks in foreign countries in its own name, including the right to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

PINNACLE LABEL, INC

Name: W. Ches Cochran

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.

COUNTY OF ERIE

On this day of April, 2009, before me appeared W. Ches Cochran of Prologue Label, Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company, with authority to do so.

Notary Public

MARIA A. SHEA
Notary Public, Stata of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expanse. 10 109 100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003988 FRAME: 0994

**RECORDED: 05/18/2009** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial #	Registration #	Filing <u>Date</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
CLEAN EDGE TECHNOLOGY	75118665	2111838	05/28/1996	11/11/1997
EZY PEEL	76202422	2650843	01/30/2001	11/12/2002
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	78791500	3221988	01/13/2006	03/27/2007
PINNACLE LABEL stylized	76259060	2671321	05/16/2001	01/07/2003
PINNPOINT	77255066	·	08/14/2007	
PREMIUM SERIES	76259059	2653689	05/16/2001	11/26/2002
PRINTANDSHIP	76202875	2833570	01/30/2001	04/20/2004
RECYCLABELS and design	78787406	3189239	01/09/2006	12/26/2006
TARGET ADHESIVE	76202421	2739532	01/30/2001	07/22/2003
THE EDGE	75601024	2572504	12/03/1998	05/28/2002
THE EDGE CLEAN EDGE TECHNOLOGY FROM PINNACLE LABEL ELIMINATES DAMAGE TO YOUR PRINTER FROM EXCESS ADHESIVE And Design	77252397	3589704	08/10/2007	03/17/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003988 FRAME: 0995